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Covington “Walk-of-Stars” Map
Covington, Newton County, GA

COVINGTON
VISITORS
CENTER

 1 Richard Todd – “Rev. Peter Marshall”   A Man Called Peter 1954
 2 Sam Waterston – “Forrest ledford” I’ll Fly Away 1991-92
 3 Denzel Washington Flight 2011
 4 Cuba Gooding, Jr The Fighting Temptations 2002
 5 Ian Somerhalder – “Damon Salvatore” The Vampire Diaries 2009-17
 6 Ray McKinnon – Academy Award Winner The Accountant 2001
 7 Alfre Woodard The Family That Preys 2008
 8 Reese Witherspoon Sweet Home Alabama 2002
 9 Jim Caviezel Bobby Jones: A Stoke of Genius  2003
 10 Thom Mathews Jason Lives: Friday the 13th, VI 1986
 11 Alan Autry – “Bubba Skinner” In the Heat of the Night 1988-94
 12 Carroll O’Connor – “Chief Bill Gillespie” In the Heat of the Night 1988-94
 13 Robert Lansing Scalpel (aka False Face) 1975
 14 Laurence Fishburne Miss Evers’ Boys 1997
 15 Rob Zombie H2: Halloween II 2009
 16 Robert Duvall – Bill Murray Get Low 2009
 17 Steve Martin A Simple Twist of Fate 1993
 18 Alfre Woodard Miss Evers’ Boys 1997
 19 Nina Dobrev – “Elena Gilbert” The Vampire Diaries  2009-17
 20 Lucas Black – Ellen Burnstyn Flash 1997
 21 Jason Biggs American Reunion 2011
 22 Marisa Tomei – Academy Award Winner My Cousin Vinny 1991
 23 Burt Reynolds Cannonball Run 1980
 24 Tom Wopat – “Luke Duke” The Dukes of Hazzard 1978
 25 John Schneider – “Bo Duke” The Dukes of Hazzard 1978
 26 Denzel Washington Remember the Titans 2000
 27 Tyler Perry Madea’s Family Reunion 2005
 28 Park Overall The Price of a Broken Heart 1999
 29 Patrick Swayze Black Dog 1997
 30 Dom DeLuise Cannonball Run 1980
 31 Tim Conway – Don Knotts The Prize Fighter 1979
 32 Paul Wesley – “Stefan Salvatore” The Vampire Diaries  2009-17
 33 in the Heat of the Night  1988-94
 34 The Vampire Diaries  2009 

FILM PORTFOLIO
American Reunion – 2011
Flight – 2011
Jayne Mansfield’s Car – 2011
Odd Life of Timothy Green – 2010-11
Rooms to Go, w/ Cindy Crawford – 2011 
Footloose – 2010 
Fly By – 2009
Get Low – 2009
H2:  Halloween  II – 2009 
The Vampire Diaries – 2009-2017 
Dangerous Calling – 2008
The Family That Preys – 2008 
Boxed In – 2005
False River – 2005
Madea’s Family Reunion – 2005
Three Wishes – 2005
The Spy/Fancy Dress – 2004
Turbulence! – 2004
Bobby Jones:  Stroke of Genius – 2003
Autorequiem – 2002
Sweet Home Alabama – 2002 
The Fighting Temptations – 2002
TV Road Trip – 2002
Boycott – 2001
The Accountant – 2001
Remember the Titans – 2000 
Run Ronnie Run – 2000
The Price of a Broken Heart – 1999
Wayward Son – 1999
Black Dog – 1997
Flash – 1997
Miss Evers’ Boys – 1997
Savannah – 1996-97
Fled – 1996
In the Heat of the Night – 1988-94 
Past the Bleachers – 1994
A Passion for Justice:  The Hazel Brannon Smith Story – 1993
The Oldest Living Confederate Widow Tells All – 1993
Door to Door – 1993
A Simple Twist of Fate – 1993
Consenting Adults – 1992
Kalifornia – 1992
For Love and Glory – 1992
Stay the Night – 1991
Grass Roots – 1991
My Cousin Vinny – 1991 
I’ll Fy Away – 1991-92
Carolina Skeletons – 1991
White Lie – 1991
Sudie and Simpson – 1990
A Father’s Homecoming – 1988
Jason Lives: Friday the 13th, VI – 1986
Resting Place – 1986
Coward of the County – 1981
Cannonball Run – 1980 
Little Darlings – 1980
The Prizefighter – 1979 
Dukes of Hazzard – 1978 
Scalpel (original title False Face) – 1975
A Man Called Peter – 1954 

www.DiscoverCovingtonGA.com
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